PRESS INFO

September 6, 2023



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

New Ericsson Nikola Tesla contracts worth more than 4 million EUR

In July and August, Ericsson Nikola Tesla signed new contracts worth more than EUR 4 million (excluding VAT). The contracts pertain to the field of digital transformation, national security as well as modernization, expansion and maintenance of mobile telecommunications networks.

The contract signed with Carnet includes the application of digital technology in teaching as part of the eSchools project. As part of the project, digital wireless weather stations are installed at school locations in all counties of the Republic of Croatia. The data from the weather stations is transferred to Ericsson Nikola Tesla's eEnvironment digital platform that the company supplies for the purpose of collecting, processing and visualizing environmental data.

In terms of land administration, cooperation with the State Geodetic Administration continues.

A contract was signed for the provision of support services for the digital geodetic study at the One-Stop-Shop, a unique service point for accessing land register and cadastre data. Moreover, the Contract on the upgrade and maintenance of the Infrastructure Cadastre System was signed.

In the field of national security, cooperation with the Ministry of the Interior of Montenegro continued by the signing of a contract on the maintenance of the 112 Center, a single center for all calls in emergency situations in the territory of Montenegro.

For operators in neighbouring countries we contracted new works related to modernization, expansion and maintenance of mobile telecommunications networks.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

PRESS INFO September 6, 2023



Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include research and development, design of the total communications solution, marketing and sales, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com

CONTACT:

Antonija Lončar Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473

E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericsson.com